H

X R oy

INDEX

JANUARY COUNCIL SESSION,

1995

Acadia school Property . . . . . .
Aerotech Industrial Park e e e .
Alarm Systems . . . . . . . . . .

Board of Health . . . . . . . .

Big Lake . i w8 m s m w m
Bell Park School e e e e e e e
Borrowing Resolution .

CRTC i W e % F 8 % @ @ & @
Coastal Estates . . e e
Child Welfare Expendltures . e .
Cole Harbour Place Board . . . .
Coverall Home Services . . . . .
Casinos S
Dog Tags S

East Preston Recreation Centre . .

Fire Fighting Operating Grant . .

Glengarry Gardens - Land Purchase

G-17 ¢ s @ @ w o s = =

Heritage Advisory Committee
Hubbards Square . . . . . . . .

Incamera Items . . . . . .

Keddy's Airport Hotel . . . . .

Letters and Correspondence

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary
Motion - Letters and Correspondence :
Motion - Solid Waste Management

Motion - CRTC . . . . . W % &

Motion - Sewer Service Capac1ty “ @ i
Motion - Land Purchase, Glengarry Gardens
Motion - Acadia School Property . .

Motion - Aerotech Industrial Park

Motion - Coastal Estates "

Motion - Paratransit Signage

Motion - Service Exchange Roads .

Motion - Child welfare Expenditures

Motion - Minor Variance Appeal .

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

. 15

« o 12 13
. . . 20-21

21
27-28
. . 16-17

14-15
18

27
1-6 & 22-26
1 & 20

1-6 & 22-26
2-3 & 7

(1)
|
WVWYOWENn

e = 2 = = 9=12
. « o 42
12 & 29-24

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion - Cole Harbour Place Board . . . . . . +« « « « « . 12-13
Motion - Special Constables P om s o w B :

Motion = Recycling . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ 4 e e e e e e e e e e e
Motion = Rehab Board . . . . & . & & ¢« v « « « « « & « . 13- 14
Motion - Hertage Advisory Committee . . . . . . . . . . . 14-15
Motion - Board of Health . . . . . . . . . . . . « . . . . . 15
Motion - PCB Incimerator . . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ « ¢ « =« &« s+ « o« » < 15
Motion - Big Lake . . . ¢« ¢ & ¢« ¢ ¢« ¢« ¢ ¢ o & o+ « & &« « . 15-16
Motion - G-7 . i = e & e e s w e s s e s @ s 16=17
Motion - Bell Park SChOOl e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 17
Motion = Alarm Systems . . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 4 e 4 e . 17
Motion - Hubbards Square . . . . . . .+ + &+ ¢ « « « « + + . . 18
Motion = Incamera Items . . . . . « ¢ ¢« ¢ « o o + . s . . 18
Motion - Adjournment . . . . O T 19 & 37
Motion - Coverall Home Serv1ces e e . e e e e e e e . . 20=-21
Motion - East Preston Recreation Centre e e e 21
Motion - Non County Owned Recreation Facilities i 21
Motion - Casinos . . . s 22
Motion - Internatlonal Development Week e e e .+ .« 23
Motion - North Preston Community Development Assoc1atlon 25=26
Motion - MPS & Land Use By-law #1 & 3 . . 26
Motion - Public Hearing Dates . . o W . . 27
Motion - MPS & Land Use By-law #15 18 19 & 14 & 17 . 27
Motion - Keddy's Airport Hotel . . i e s % e w B s 27
Motion - Fire Fighting Operating Grant « o+ s e o e « « . 27=-28
Motion - Transit Service Boundary . . . « « « « « « o « 28
Motion -~ Solid waste Management . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Motion - Borrowing Resolution . . . . . . . . . .« « « « .« . 35
Motion - Dog Tags . . . . . . % 3 s 2 o= o » o o ow owm om B o 35
Motion -  Post QOffice Locatlon e o « o & o e & o o'e o« o o 35=36
Motion - Redistribution Committee . . . . 36
Non County Owned Recreational Facilities i & 0w s 21
North Preston Community Development Assoc1atlon .+« +« . . 25-=26
Paratransit Signage . . . . . . + « ¢ 4 4 e e 4 e e . 9
PCB Incinerator . . . ¢ + & + & & o o o o o & o & & = = 15
Public Hearing = Dates . . . .+« v + v v & o o« o o + o o« . 27
Post Office Location . « s« & & % # s « « & % & & ' x % & & 35 36
Recycling ¢ & o8 & % % W B OB W B RE W W B s & e W s 13
Rehab Board . . . . . ¢ b & T Nox 8 % B oW E % 3 o oW w @ 13 -14
Redistribution Commlttee ¢ @ B B R SR E R F e M oOE % ® 36
Solid Waste Management . . . . . . . 4« + « 4« 4 4 4 2 . . 2=3 &7
Sewer Service Capacity . . . .« ¢ ¢ 4 4 e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Service Exchange = Roads . . . . . ¢« v « 4 « & « o + o « +« « 9-12
Spécial Constables . . « . & & % % & & & &« % &« & % o 5 +« « « 13
Solid wWaste Management . . . . . .+ + 4 4 4+ 4 e 4 e e . s

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

35

13/\



@

T
u
v
W
X
Y

/AR

Transit Service Boundary'; £ 00 B Y P RN L S 2R S DiE W E . 28

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



INDEX

FEBRUARY COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Alarm System report . . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 4 4« 4 e 4 4 e « . . . 15 & 70
Aerotech Industrial Park . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Amalgamation . . . . . . ¢ v v e v e e e e e e 73
Closed Business Accounts . . . . ¢ v v o o o o o & . .. 12
Coverall Home Services . . . . ¢ ¢ « « « o« o« o« « & o« &« « o« 15-16
Crosswalks . . . v % 8 & ®m & % 5 % @ % » % »*16=17 & 26
Cole Harbour Place Board & v % v % s @ % s ¥ % a PR 69-70
Dog By-law . . . i % om e % 0w o ® % & B & & % % ® % « 13-14
Dog By-law Commlttee « w5 w % & % & & & & & & 5 € # & @ 24-25
Day Care L e 26
Education Funding . . i % v e ow B o e & e % w oW & % 25-26
East Preston Recreation Associatlon e + ¢ o+ o o+ . 33-43 & 48-63
Early Retirement . . . . « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o« o o o « o o o o 70=-72
Fire Apparatus Purchase Process . . . . . . . . 12-13
G-7 Summit Committee . . . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ + ¢ 4 4 e s e . . 3-4
Grants B e 12 & 67-68
Heritage Hills Development Agreement . . . . . . 10 & 43-48 & 65
Haywards Citizens Committee . . s % ® % s o« L1
Halifax/Dartmouth Port Development COmm1551on 32-33
Hubbards Square . . . . « « &« o o o o o o« o « =« 75
Kennel LicCeNSeS . . . v ¢ « o o o o o o o o 72
Letters and Correspondence . . . . « « + ¢« « « o« « « 4-9 & 30-43
Library Board Funding Review . . . e e e 7-8 & 73
Lake District Recreation Assoc1atlon e e e e e e e 10-11
Lively Subdivision STP Land Acquisition . . . . . . 11
Landfill Extension Agreement . . . . . . .+« . .+ . . . . 14
Lake Echo Community Centre . . . . . . . . . . . 14-15
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary . 1 & 24
Motion - Recorded Resolution - Councillor Peters e e e . 2
Motion - Approval of Minutes . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3 & 29-30
Motion - G-7 Summitt Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-4
Motion - Letters & Correspondence . . . . . . . . . 4-9 & 30-43
Motion - RDA Funding . . . e 6-7
Motion - Library Board Funding Rev1ew . . 7-8

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Date for Public Hearings . . . . . . 10 & 64-65
Heritage Hills Development Agreement . 10 & 43-48 & 65
Lake District Recreation Association . . . . . . 10-11
Lively Subd. STP Land Acquisition v & % . 11
Mill Cove STP Expansion . . . « « « « + . 11
Public Notification Procedure . . . . . . » 11
Video Retail Outlets N i e 11
Grants . : 5 & % & @ 12 & 67-68
Withdrawal from Spec1al Reserve i % e 12
Closed Business Accounts . . . .« . ¢« ¢ « o« « « o & 12
North Preston Community Centre . i w oE w % 12
Fire Apparatus Purchase Process . . . . . . . . 12-13
Dog By-law . . . . s + e & & & & & & & » 13-14
Landfill Exten51on Agreement e
Lake Echo Community Centre . . . . . . . . . . . 14-15
Alarm System Report . . . . . . . « + + « « « 15 & 70
Tough Love . . . . e e e e e e e e e e 15
Coverall Home Serv1ces e s & s & s e e & & « « . 15-186
Crosswalks . . . . . e e e o s s+ s . . 16=-17 & 26
No Parking Signs - Hwy #3 e
Haywards Citizen's Committee . . . . . . . . . 17
AeroTech Business Park . . . ¢ ¢ « ¢ ¢« o o o« « « « « 17
Water Utility Policies . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17-24
Dog By-law Committee . . . . . . . . . . « . . . 24-25
Provincial Archives . . i ¢ w4 % 5 @ w 25
School Construction . . . ¢ + ¢« ¢« ¢ ¢« ¢« ¢ &« « « . . 25
Education Funding . . . . « . . ¢« « ¢« « +« . . . 25=286
DAY CATE. +« 4« = &« w & % o = & % = & % % & % »w » % u u 26
ECM & & « 5 & % @ % % & § & & ® & % % & % & @ 26=-27
- UNSM . . . . T 27 & 68-69
Senior Citizens Manor Tlmberlea i v os o w % % w s w % 24
Adjournment . . . . . . 4. ¢ e 4 e & o + « o . 28 & 75
School Area Rates . 31
Halifax/Dartmout Port Development cOmmlss1on . . 32-33
East Preston Recreation Association . . 33-43 & 48-63
Alexanders Tsimiklis Property . . . . . . . . 64
ARB Recycling . . T N 65
Polling District Changes b e e e w e e & . . 65
Tax Exemption By-law . . . . . . . . . 65
North Preston Water System . . . . . . . . . 66
Recreational needs District #9 . . . . . . . . . . . 66
Fire Hydrants District #9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
Vehicle Allowance . . . . . . ¢ v ¢« « o « o« « . 66=67
Property Tax Exemption . . . . . . . « . +« ¢ « « . 67
Third Party Information Fees . . . o e o e s . 67
Sackville Landfill Compensation Trust « .. 67
Redistribution Committee Report . . . . . 68
Municipal PAC Non-Council Appointments . 69
Cole Harbour Place Board . . . . . . « « « . . . 69=70
Early Retirement . . . . . . . v ¢ v v « « « « « 170=72
Kennel Licenses . . . . v v v ¢ & & o o o« o o« « « . 12
Subdivision By-law . . . e e e e s+ & « o 72-73
Acquisition of Land, East Dover e e e s e e s 73
Amalgamation . . . . . . ¢ ¢ . 4 ¢ 4 e e e e o . . . 13



Motion - School-Overcrowding . . . . . . +. ¢ ¢ & & « +« « . . 174
Motion = ROAAS . . . . & & ¢ v v 4 4 e 4 e e e e e e e e . .18
Motion - Seals . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 74
Motion - Erosion Problem Eastern Passage .. . . « .« « + 74 75
Motion - Hubbards Square . . . ¢ + ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ « o o o o e « . . 15

North Preston Community Centre . . . . . . + v v +v & « « « . . 12
North Preston Water System . . . . . . . . . . . . « « « . . . 66

Public Hearings -~ Date . . . . . . ¢ ¢« 4« @« « « o« « « o 10 & 64-65
Public Notification Procedure . . . ¢ .« + & ¢ ¢ o o« o « « « . 12
Provincial Archives . . . . . « ¢ ¢ & ¢ & &« v + « + e « & . . 25
Polling District Changes . . . . ¢« . ¢« ¢ v & ¢« « « « « &+ « « . 65

RDA Funding . . . s v % s v v o o % s % % & w 6=7
Redistribution cOmmittee Report QW % & ¥ % & % 4 w % 4 w % #5068
Roads 6 % 6 ¥ A W P e ® % B b B o b o b om o W ow o w s T8

School Construction . . . ¢« & ¢ ¢ ¢ v 4 ¢ + « e + e « <« « . . 25
School Area Rates . e e e e e X
Sackville Landfill cOmpensatlon Trust e e e s e s s s e+ s+ . . 67
Subdivision By=law . . . . ¢ « &« &+ « ¢ ¢ o o © e « e e o o 12-73
School Overcrowding . . ¢« & ¢« ¢ ¢ & ¢ o + 4 e e e e e e . . 14
Seals 74

Tough Love . . . 6 & 8 & % G 8 d % e 5 e s s mTE e s i e o» 15
Tax Exemption By-law e & o o s+ s e e e e & e e e w 4 e <« o « . b5
Third Party Information Fees . . . . . +v &v +v «v &« « & o = o« + . 67
UNSM e s e s e s s s & s s e e e 4 s e s e e e 27 & 68-69

Video Retail Outlets . . . &+ &« ¢ ¢« v ¢ o 4 o o & o o o o« « « 11
Vehicle Allowance . . . v « v o o« o o o o o« '« o o « & o« « 66=67

Withdrawal from Special ReServe . . . . . +v « « & o o « « « . 12
Water Utilities Policies . . . . . « ¢ ¢« v ¢« « v v o « « « 17=-24

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



s’

INDEX

MARCH COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Amalgamation Plebescite . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25-26
Acadia School . . e & 4 4 e 4 e 4 4 e 4 4 4 e « e 4 4 . . 33
Amalgamation Distrlcts Y 974
Bedford Watermain By=law . . . . .« . + ¢ ¢ v v e e v e e e .11
Borrowing Resolutions . . . . . . . « « + +« v +« « .+ . . 13 & 34
By~-law Amendments re: Polling Districts . . . . . . . . 16 & 40
Backyard Composting Program . . . . +. « « « « o o« « . . . . 16
Beaver Bank Servicing . . . . ¢ ¢ v ¢ e v e e e e 17 18 & 34
Beaver Bank Transit . . . . ¢« « « ¢ v v « v 4 4 e 4 4 . . 41-42
Cultural and Recreation Facilities . . . . . . 11-12 & 20 & 34-35
Community Committees By-law . . . . . . . . . . . 15-16 & 39-40
Cenotaph Park . . e e e e e . . 20
Contracts - Refuse/Recyclable/Haulage s 4w e e 27 33 & 44-45
Community Mailboxes . . e .. . 41
Cole Harbour-westphal- Eastern Passage Communlty CQunc1l e w w 82
Development Officer . . . . .« ¢« & ¢ ¢ ¢« + « 4« « « + .+ « « . . 16
East Preston Recreation Association . . . . . . . . 4-5 & 35-39
English Corner . . . .« « ¢« « o « o & 35 o o o o = o« & o« « . 16-17
Free VOotesS . . v v v v v v v e o v e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1T
Greater Halifax Economic Development Partnership . . . . . . 7-8
Grants v % 3 % 4 ® R O® % & 5 % % & @ % & % & % w @ 12-13
Heritage Hills Development Agreement . . . . . . . . . . . 13-15
Hubbards Square . . i % om s o mow @ oE omow o ow o ox s 33=-34
Hubbards Fire Flghtlng Agreement Y 1 ¢
Infrastructure Program District #11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Letters & Correspondence . . . . o % s e & 2-8 & 22-26
Lucasville Water Infrastructure Program o & 5 @ & W o+ w s = = 410
Land Acgquisition Bruce Drive . . . . .+ « +« « + o « o « &« « o . 34
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary . . . . . . . 1 & 21
Motion - Approval of Minutes e % % & % s 0w w 1=2 & 21-22
Motion - Letters and Correspondence . . . . . . . . 2-8 & 22-26
Motion - Wentworth-Colley Research Union . . . . . . . . . . 3
Motion - Red Cross Month . . . .
Motion - East Preston Recreation Assoc1ates . « «. . 4-5 & 35-39
Motion - Greater Halifax Economic Development Partnership . 7-8

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Date for Public.Hearing e+ s s e e e e . . . 8=9 &

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Motion - 26
Motion - Summary Offence Tickets . . . . . . . . . . 9-10 & 27
Motion - Solid Waste Management s % % % s 10
Motion - Lucasville Water Infrastructure Program 10
Motion - Bedford Watermain By-Pass . 11
Motion - Cultural and Recreation Fac111t1es . 11 12 & 20 & 34 35
Motion - Infrastructure Program District #11 s v 50w ow 12
Motion - Grants . . i % @ e & a4 @ s s s s w o« 12=13
Motion - Borrowing Resolutlons ¢ w e+ + <« . 13 & 34
Motion - Heritage Hills Development Agreement e « e o« « « 13-15
Motion - Serco Aviation Agreement . . . . . . . 15
Motion - Musquodoboit Livestock Board e e e . 15
Motion - Tax Exemption By-law . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 & 39
Motion - Community Committees By-law . . 15 16 & 39-40
Motion - By-law Amendments re: Polling Dlstrlcts . . . 16 & 40
Motion - Backyard Composting Program @ m oe o 16
Motion - Development Officer . . . . . . . . . . . .« . . . . 16
Motion - English Corner . . . . . « v « &« v v « o « « « . 16-17
Motion - Free Votes . . . ¢ 5 % & % % & ¥ & @ % % = s w# L7
Motion - Beaver Bank Serv101ng e e 4 4 4 e 4+ 4 e« . . 17-18 & 34
Motion - Racial Discrimination . . . . . 18
Motion - Information Reports 18
Motion - Transportation Study Eastern Area 18
Motion - White Paper on Education . : i9
Motion - Cenotaph Park i e e B R 8 e d w4 e e wow s ow 20
Motion - Adjournment . . e e 4 e & e+ 4 + 4 « « . 20 & 45
Motion - Hunger Awareness Week « & i e . . 24
Motion - National Packaging Protocol e e e e e e e 25
Motion - Amalgamation Plebessite . . . . . . + v « .« . . 25 26
Motion - Open Mind Challenge . . . . . . 26
Motion - Contracts - Rafuse/Recyc1able/Haulage . 27 33 & 44-45
Motion - Acadia School 5 o= o s & % & e ®x = % 33
Motion - Hubbards Square . . e » & w = % = % 3 & S3=34
Motion - Land Acquisition Bruce Drlve s & 0w 5w 34
Motion - Hubbards Fire Fighting Agreement e e e s+ . . . 8O0
Motion - National Wildlife Week . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40-41
"Motion - Community Mailboxes . . . . . , 41
Motion -~ Transit Timberlea . . . . . . . .« . « « « . . 41
Motion - Beaver Bank Transit . . . . 41-42
Motion - Cole Harbour-wWestphal- Eastern Passage COm Council 42
Motion - Amalgamation Districts P A T 42
Motion - Summer Work Program LB B @ 43
Motion - Symphony Nova Scotia . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Motion - Refuse Contract . . . . . . .+ . + « « « « « « . 44-45
National Packaging Protocol . . . . . 25
Public Hearings = Dates . . . « 4 &« 4 4 & 4 + + o + . . B=9 & 26
Refuse Contract .« v« & & % & % % % % @ © % o« = » % o o s« ¢ A&=85

e O

e



summary Offence Tickets . . . . . . . . . .
Solid Waste Management . . . . . . . . . . .
Serco Aviation Agreement . . . . . . .
summer Work Program . . . . « . .+ . .
Sumphony Nova Scotia . . . . . . . . . . .

Tax Exemption By-law . . . . . . . . . . .
Transportation Study Eastern Area . . . . . . . .
Transit - Timberlea . . . . . .« . « « « « v « « .

Westphal-Colley Research Reunion . . . . . . . . .
Wwhite Paper on Education . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

9-10 & 27
. 10

. 15

43

. 43
15 & 39

' . 18
41



_INDEX

APRIL COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Bedford By Pass Watermain Project . . . . .
Borrowing Resolutions e
Beaver Bank Servicing . . . . . . . . . .

Cobequid Multi Service Centre
Caldwell Road Betterment Charges .
Crosswalk - Greenwood Heights Subd.
Crown Land - Big Hubley Lake

Firearms Legislation
Firefighters School

Grants

Gordon Bell Bulldlng

Hammonds Plains Elementary School

Incamera Meeting

Letters and Correspondence

Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Appointment of Recording Secretary R

Approval of Minutes

Letters & Correspondence

Kids Sense Week

Firearms Legislation

No Parking - Timberlea

Port Royal .

Firefighters SChOOl . .
Cobequid Multi-Service Centre
Dates for Public Hearings
Spruce Grove Subd.

Planning Act .

North American Real Est Ltd
Caldwell Road Betterment Charges
Tangier Deanery Association
Bedford By Pass Watermain
Mill Cove STP

Vehicle Acquisition

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

. . 10
31-33

9-10
: 14
15 16

2-8 & 24-29

1 & 24
1-2

2 8 & 24-29



Motion - Grants

Motion - Ultraviolet Dlslnfectant System
Motion -~ Waste Water Maintenance Rate
Motion - Sheet Harbour Lions Club

Motion - Mischiefs and Nuisance By-law

Motion - Gordon Bell Building
Motion - Service Exchange Roads

Motion - Paratransit Funding ci o F e w G @
Motion - Recorded Resolution re: Dogs and Animals
Motion - Subdivision By-law . . .
Motion - Crosswalk Greenwood Helghts Subd

Motion - Millbroock Indian Reserve Lands

Motion - Crown Land, Big Hubley Lake

Motion - 1Incamera Meetings

Motion - Passing Lane, Hammonds Plalns Road
Motion - Sub-office, District #10 .
Motion - 0ld Rifle Range, Hammonds Plalns

Motion - Five Island Lake System

Motion - Garbage, Road Shoulders

Motion - Waste/Resource Management Strategy
Motion - Public/Private Partnershlp

Motion - Adjournments

Motion - Volunteer Victim Serv1ces .

Motion - Summer Festival, Eastern Passage

Motion - F.C.M.

Motion - Appeal Panel
Motion -~ Plebescite

Motion - Sheet Harbour Archery club

Motion - Topsoil By-law

Motion - Taxes, Provincial Government Departments
Motion - Borrowing Resolutions : . .
Motion - Mischiefs and Nuisances By—law

Motion - Waste Water Disposal Charge By-law
Motion - Tax Rate . .

Motion - Redistribution Commlttee Report

Motion -~ Beaver Bank Servicing

Motion - No Dumping Sign

Motion - Hammonds Plains Elementary School

North American Real Estate Ltd.,
0ld Rifle Range, Hammonds Plains
Public Hearing Dates

Planning Act R T T T
Paratransit Funding . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Recorded Resolution re: Dogs and Animals
Redistribution Committee Report

Spruce Grove Subd. :
Sheet Harbour Lions Club

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

10-11 & 31

11

1l

11

11

12

. 13
13

e & A3
13-14
. . 14
14-15
15-16
16

17

17

.. 17
17-18
. . 18
18-19
21-22
23 & 36
27

27

p 28
28 29
. 29
29 30
30

¢ = 31
31-33
33

34

34

34

35

. 35
35 36

17
9 & 30

13

13
34

==

U



Service Exchange Roads . . . o & 0
Subdivision By-law . . . § e h m e wm m ow
Sheet Harbour Archery Club e e e e e e

Tangier Deanery Association . . . . . . . . .
Topsoil By-law . . . i W W
Taxes, Provincial chernment Departments i R @
Tax Rate . m W W w E. ¥ ® % & % w ® % # B

Ultraviolet Disinfectant System . . . . . . . . . .

Vehicle Acquisition . . . . . . . . . . .
Volunteer Victim Services

Wastewater Maintenance Rate

Waste/Resource Management Strategy ¢ w w @
Waste Water Disposal Charge By-law . . . .

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

13
13 14
29-30

10
30
. 31
34

11

10
27

11l
18 -19
34



INDEX

MAY COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Appeal Panel Nominations . . . . . . . .+« + v 4« v v « + . . 19-20
Amalgamation . . . i s W w8 o b e e e % om e e ow o« 21=22
Anahid Investments Ltd a4 e W & & e o om e s ouE o ow e s ow e 30
Aerotech Service Rates . . . . . . + v v v v 4 & @« o« v « . . . 33
Atlantic Winter Fiar lands . . . . . . . + v v &« v W« « « . . . 38
Background Composting Program . . . . + v + @+ 4 & & + . . 17-18
Borrowing Resolutions . . . . . . . . + . v v e w e e w .. 32
Clean Nova Scotia Foundation . e & 0w % M s w om s s F
Cole Harbour/Westphal Servicing Boundary s % s o wm ow % 5+ o« 295=28
Drainage Problems, Private Property . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Driveway Entrances . . . . . . . & + 4 ¢ v ¢ 4 4w 4 4 + 4 « . . 34
East Preston Recreation Centre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Environmental Services Budget . . . . . . . . . .« .+ . . . . . 13
Easement, Hirandale Drive . . . . . . . + « v +« & @« & « « . . 31
Firearm Registration Legislation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4
Fire Hydrant Protection Rate . . . . . . . . . « .+ + .+ « « . . 14
Fishing Licenses . . . . . . . « « ¢ « ¢« ¢ ¢ & o & o + o« + .« . 20
Fire Services . . v v v v & & o 4 o v « 4w 4 e 4 e 4 e e o . . 35
Fish Quotas . . . . . . . . . . . « « « « « « & & o o0 .o .39
Greenhead Road Watermain . . . o . w m G e w B B um e 2
Grants to Recreational Fac111t1es e I 13 & 32
G.H:E.D.P. & i ¢ 5 o & o « w & ® & @ & % & & % % = o o s - = 14
Grants . e Y 31 32
Grants to Organlzatlons G 5 oW s W % @ w s & om % F W omow o » o®om OO
Hammonds Plains Fire Commission . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-13
Heritage Properties . . s o om owm om s o s w o om @B E . % a @ 30
Halifax Airport Authorlty T I . °5 -36
In-Camera ItemS . .+ +« « v + o o o o o 4« & 4« 4w o+ o« e o« < . 37
Letters & Correspondence . . . . +« v v « & 4 « + . o 1-12 & 24-30
Landfill Facilities Sites . . . . . . ¢« « v &« v « « « <« . . 9-10
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary . . . . .. 1 & 23
Motion - Approval of Minutes . . s e oW R 1 2 & 23-24
Motion - Firearm Registration Leglslatlon ¢ i B B e = . 2-4
Motion - Topsoil By-law . . . “« ¥ B B = 4 & 37-38
Motion - Waste Water Disposal Charge By-law i s owm % s s s 0w &=5

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion - Mischiefs and Nuisances By=-law . . . . . . . 5-6 ﬁ~\
Motion - UNSM . . . . . . .........6&21&2930(,
Motion - Letters and Correspondence R 7-12 & 24-30 ;
Motion - Clean Nova Scotia Foundation 7
Motion - Municipal Works Program i oW s & w o ow % e ow s % & 8 ¥
Motion - World Red Cross DAy . « v v « « « o o + o o o« « « « 9
Motion - School Area Rates . . . .« « « « « . . e« « « . 9
Motion - Landfill Facilities Sites . . . . . .. 9-10 i
Motion - Solid Waste Disposal . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
Motion - East Preston Recreation Centre ¢ » 2
Motion - Public Hearing Dates . . 2w 12 & 30
Motion - Greenhead Road Watermain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 =
Motion -~ Recyclable Collection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Motion - Hammonds Plains Fire Commission . 12-13
Motion - Grants to Recrational Facilities P . . . 13 & 32
Motion - Environmental Services Budgets . . . . . 13
Motion - Fire Hydrant Protection Rate . . . . 14
Motion - Twin Oaks . . . . . « ¢ o & « « o o o . . 14
Motion = G.H.E:DiP:u &« o« s % % 5 o s & s & w & @ i w o« 14
Motion - Grants . . . © % & 0w ® ® B W % w @ 14 & 31-32
Motion - Private Roads i e R T T 14-16
Motion - Sidewalk Construction Agreement ¢ & % . 16 o
Motion - Transit Budget . . . . . 16 éﬂ
Motion - Drainage Problems - Prlvate Property ; . . 16
Motion -~ Service Exchange, Roads . . . . . . . . 16-17
Motion - Backyard Composting Program . . . . . . . 17-18 €
Motion - Information Reports . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19 .
Motion - RDA Board . . . . . o o B e e e .. 19 ( )
Motion - Appeal Panel Nomlntatlon e e e 19-20  ~
Motion - Fishing Licenses . . . . . . . . . . o« . .20 3
Motion = UMA Report . . . . . .« .+« « « « « « . . . . . 20
Motion - Operating Budget . . . . . . . . . . 21 & 33-34 .
Motion - Amalgamation™ . . . . . . . . . . . . 21-22 T
Motion - Adjournment . . . . . . . .+ . . . . .. 22 & 41 3.
Motion - School Funding . . . . . . 24
Motion - Cole Harbour/Westphal Serv1c1ng Boundary 25-28
Motion - Heritage Properties . . . . . . . . . . « s m 8 30
Motion - Anahid Investments Ltd. . . . w W o o= w S0
Motion - Mediation Centre . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Motion - Water Utility Budget . . . . . . . . . 31
Motion - Easement, Hirandale Drive . . . . i . 31
Motion - Borrowing Resolutions . 32
Motion - AeroTech Service Rates . ; i
Motion - Grants to Organizations . . . . . 33
Motion - Municipal Service Systems General Spec1f1catlons . . 34
Motion - Driveway Entrances . . . e e . . . 34
Motion - Permits - Municipal streets e e . 35
Motion - Fire Services . . . e e e e o 35
Motion - Sackville Community Counc1l Report 35
Motion - Halifax Airport Authority . . . . . . 35 36
Motion - Atlantic Winter Fair Lands . . . . . . . 36 3
Motion - In-Camera Items . . . . . . . 37
Motion - Fish Quotas . . . . . . . . . -« 39 g
Motion - Road Names . . . . . . . . . . 39~-40 K,)

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



@

Motion - School Bussing
Motion - School Storm Days

Operating Budget . .

Public Hearings - Dates
Private Roads .
Permits, Municipal Streets

Recyclable Collection
RDA Board .
Road Names

School Area Rates "
Solid Waste Disposal . .

Sidewalk Construction Agreement

Service Exchange, Roads
School Funding . . .
Servicing Boundary
Sackville Community Counc1l
School Bussing

School Storm Days

Topsoil By-law
Twin Oaks 14
Transit Budget

UNSM
UMA Report

Waste Water Disposal Charge By-law

Water Utility Budget

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

21 &

40
40

33-34

12 & 30

39 40

14-16
35

12
19

10
16

16 -17

24

: .“5 28

6 & 21 &

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

35
40
40

37-38

29-30

-
=

4-5
31



Q " m O

INDEX

JUNE COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Area Rates . . . ¢ ¢ v v ¢ ¢ v e e e e 11-12&14-15&17-19&22-23
By-Law No. 60 . A 2 . « 9&29-30
Beaver Bank Serv1cing e 11&30 -31&37-38
Borrowing Resolutions . . . . . . . 35-36
Composting Units . . e e e e e e e e 9
Cole Harbour Boys and G1rls club « wm om m & W W w e 13
Development Agreement -~ William and Moira Cherrett 7-8
Grants . « s o s s 33-34
Greenwood Helghts Subd1v131on A 36=-37
Halifax/Dartmouth Labour Council . 6-7
Halifax/Bedford School Board . 13-14
Infrastructure.Program District #5 . . . 11
Kidsport Fund . . . . . . . « ¢« « « « o « . 6
Kennel Fees . . ¢ v ¢ ¢ o« o o o o o o o o & 30
Letters & Correspondence . . . . . 3-7&23-26
Lesser Setback . . . . e B & 6w 10&21-22
Lake Echo Community Centre I 19-20
Loan, District #4 . . . . . ¢ . .+ .« ¢ o . . 35
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary 1&16
Motion - Approval of Minutes . . . . . . . . . . 1-3&16-17
Motion - Letters & Correspondence i @ W 3-7&23=-26
Motion - Roads Transfer . . . . . « ¢« + « « « « . 3
Motion - Senior Citizens Week . . . . . . . . . . 4
Motion - Child Care Awareness Days . 5
Motion - Oceans Day . . . . . i & % 5
Motion - Provincial Environment Week 6
Motion - Kidsport Day . . . . 6
Motion - Halifax/Dartmouth Labour Counc1l 6=-7
Motion - Solid Waste Management Project . 7&8&22&26
Motion - William and Moira Cherrett Development Agreement 7-8
Motion - Joint Public Hearing Procedure e e e e e . 8
Motion - Date for Public Hearing . . . . . . . . 8&27
Motion - Composting Units . . . . . 9

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



@)

¥

Motion - By-Law #60 . . ” 9&29-30
Motion - Municipal Sub-Offlce .+ 9
Motion - Redistribution Committee Report . . 9-10
Motion - Lesser Setback . 10&21-22
Motion - Traffic Authority . 10&28-29
Motion - Infrastructure Program Dlstrlct #5 ¢ w % .11
Motion - Beaver Bank Servicing . . . . . . . . . 11&30 31&37 38
Motion - Provincial Grants . . . . . . O B
Motion - Area Rates . . . . 11 12&14 15&17 19&22-23
Motion - Summer Meeting SCheduled . R .12
Motion - Cole Harbour Boys & Girls club € . ¢ s 13
Motion - Halifax County/Bedford School Board . 13-14
Motion - Adjournment . . . . i 8 e % e 15&38
Motion - Lake Echo Community Centre i 19-20
Motion - St. Peter's Anglican Church, Hackett's Cove 20-21
Motion - St. James United Church, Spry Bay . . . . 21
Motion - County Flower . . e e e e e e e e e . . . 24
Motion - Paving Middle Sackv1lle e e e e e e e e . . . 25
Motion - Private Roads Servicing e e e . 27-28
Motion - Private Roads Listing . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Motion - Race Relations . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Motion - Kennels Fees . . . « +« « +« « « . . 30

Motion - Sidewalk Surplus . . . e e e e e e e e
Motion - Miller Lake Subd1v151on e e e e

Motion - Subdivision Fees . . . .

Motion - Middle Musquodoboit Water 5ystem

Motion - Westphal Fire sStation .

Motion - Parkdale Water Booster Statlon 6 % % & @i
Motion - Grants . . . . P P

Motion - Withdrawal from Spec1a1 Reserve i v ow
Motion - Loan, District #4 . . . . . . . .
Motion -~ Borrowing Resolutions . .

Motion - Greenwood Heights Subd1v151on
Motion - Mill Cove treatment Plant

Public Hearing = Dates . . . . . « « v « « o &« o «
Provincial Grants . s v » B S AW B PG G ¥
Paving - Middle Sackville c % ox B BB OB ow ouw o we wm B sk
Private Roads - Servicing . . . . . . . + « « « . .
Private Roads - Listing . . . . . « . . « « « + « =
Parkdale Water Booster Station . . . . . . . . . . .
Roads Transfer . . . .

Redistribution Commlttee Report
Race Relations

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

32

[

m

33
33 34
34-35

.« « 35
35-36
36-37

37 ¢

8&27

. 25
27 28

33 |

+ 9=10

260

ks



O

= < an

bé

Solid Waste Management Project . . e« o« o« . T&8&22&26
St. Peter's Anglican Church, Hackett's COve v B & e W ow o» 20-23
St. James United Church, Spry Bay . @ wmos o« w & E % KOG e s 24

Servicing Private Roads . . . ¢ o & w e % % % & are s 21-28
Sldewalk Surplus . s « « = % & 3 » % 5 % & 5 @« @ % % k¥ @ &3 € s 98
Subdivision Fees . o « « « % & % % & % s & % s & % & 5 # « « & 32

Traffic Authority .« « o ¢ 6.6 s o & % » = 5 « % w % & « 10&28-29

Westphal Fire Station . . . ¢ 8 om s B om ®m e W W N § @ 33
Withdrawal from Special Reserve s m w s & & 8 ke @ W M @ R 34 35

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



O

o 0O w ¥

T ® 9 m

H

X P o= 4

INDEX

JULY COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Allen W. Evans School

Capital Budget

Development Officer Appointment . . . . . . .
District Boundaries ..

Letters & Correspondence . . . . . . .

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary
Motion - Approval of Minutes .

Motion - Letters & Correspondence .

Motion - Nova Scotia Firefighter School
Motion - Date for Public Hearings

Motion - Minor Variance Appeal . .
Motion - Development Officer App01ntments
Motion - Sidewalk Construction Agreement
Motion - Special Constable Appointment
Motion - Allan W. Evans School :

Motion - Capital Budget

Motion - MacLean Road

Motion - Ultramar . .

Motion - Recyclable Collectlon .
Motion - Storm Sewer Charges, Caldwell Road
Motion - Solid wWaste Management Project Partner
Motion - District Boundaries

Motion - Adjournment

Nova Scotia Firefighter School

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

NS
44

4-5
10

[\ N
1 ]
K

NS
i

<"
1

wun
o i
CoWpPO®U~NOO gL EAEN

N



[

K O 2 < C 9

Public Hearings - Dates . . . . . . . . .

Recyclable Collection . . . . . . . .+ . + .+ + . .
Sidewalk Construction Agreement . . . .

Special Constable Appointment . . .
Storm Sewer Charges, Caldwell Road .
Solid Waste Management Project Partner .

Ultramar G i W % @ mg W W Ee

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



INDEX

AUGUST COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Airport Authority

Band Program . . e e e e e e e
Betterment Charges .

Beaver Bank Servicing . .
Borrowing Resoclution

Construction and Demolition Waste Guidelines
Capital Budget ;
Cultural and Recreatlonal Fac111t1es

Canada Post .

Chronicle Herald

Election List

General Assistance Rates . . . . .
Grants e e e e e e e
Grand Lake Slgn e e e e e e e

Integrated Waste/Resource Management System

Letters & Correspondence
Little Salmon River
Library Grant

Lesser Setback

Little sackville Rlver

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary
Motion - Appointment of CAO
Motion - Letters & Correspondence

Motion - Grade 6 Band Program . .
Motion - Appointment Metropolitan Authorlty
Motion - Canada Remembers “ B v @
Motion - General Assistance Rates

Motion - Watershed Advisory Committee

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

2-8 & 15

15-16

2~3
19
21
22 23

. 18
20 -21
. 22
23

28

17

2-8 & 15-1b
21
24

’7 28

i

= o N
;R
OB ppWE N

. .
[}



Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion

Minor Variance . . . .

Airport Authority .
International Day for the Elderly
Septemberfest '95

Integrated Waste/Resource Management 8ystem

Date for Public Hearings . . .

Construction and Demolition Waste Guldellnes

Pension Plan

Betterment Charges

Tax Exemption By-Law . .
Sludge Vacuum Truck
Capital Budget S
Little Salmon River . . .
Beaver Bank Servicing
Grants

Cultural and Recreatlonal Fac111t1es

Withdrawal from Special Reserve
Borrowing Resolution . .
Stop Dated Accounts . . . .
Canada Post . . . . .

Election List

Library Grant .

Street Paving Program

Sackville Community Counc1l

Municipal Planning Advisory Commlttee

District Capltal Grants .
Road Signs . . . i & % % @
Grand Lake Sign

Video Machlnes/Bingos

Lesser Setback

Sackville Pumper . .
Sackville Fire Department Loan
Burning By-Law .
Utility Permits .

Little Sackville Rlver
Chronicle Herald

Pat Quinn Property

Land Acquisition, Lower Sackv1lle

Ocean View Manor A& E s
Adjournment . . . . . ¢ . .+ . .

Ocean View Manor . . . .« « « « « =+ «

Public Hearings -~ Dates
Pension Plan

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

27 28

8-15
15-16

17
17

17 18

18
18 19
19
19
19

20 21

21
21

-21 22

22
22

22 2.3

23 &
. 23
24 *-
24
24 ¥
2 SEN

24-2

25 =
25 |
25-26 *°
26
26
26

27
27
27

28
28
29
29
29

17-18
18-19

e

<



O

T g @ A

Septemberfest '95 . . . . . . . .
Sludge Vacuum Truck

Stop Dated Accounts v w %
Street Paving Program . . . . .
Sackville Community Council
Sackville Pumper . . . . . . . .
Sackville Fire Department Loan .

Tax Exemption By-Law
Utility Permits . . . . . . .
Video Machines/Bingos

Watershed Advisory Committee
Withdrawal from Special Reserve

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

23
. 24

27

17
19

24

26

19

27

26

7-8

22



(@]

o

H OB Mom

= = (]

INDEX

SEPTEMBER COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Airport Authority . . . . . . . . 4-5
Aerotech Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Beaver Bank Servicing e 15-16
By-law %8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 & 37
Burning By-Law .. . 22 & 37
By-law Enforcement Offlcer i e 22-23
Crosswalk, Cow Bay . . . . : 25
Crosswalk and light, Autoport . P 26
Corporate Services . . . o e 26 -27
Connaught Battery Park . . . . . . 35-36
CSC Membership . T |

Community Monitoring, Waste Management Facilities . . . . . . 38
District #4 Playfield 35

Election T T
Five Protection Airport
Grants e A e W E w e W e

Hartlén Point Infrastructure .

Letters & Correspondence

Lesser Setback . . .

Loan, District 8 Fire Department
Loan, Lakeview School Grounds .
Laurie Park . . . . . . . . . .
Lucasville Road

Landfill site . . . . . . . .

LWF Pumper . . . . . . . . . . .
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary
Motion - Approval of Minutes .
Motion - Letters & Correspondence

Motion - Letter re: Bob Cowcill

Motion - RDA Appointment

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

-11

13-14 & 31—’4 & 37 38

20
20
-
C e e e e . . . .25
- 1
C e e e e .. . .80

. « 1 & 30

i % o= 9w = 3 = 2=3
s s o« 3=l1l & 31-34
3

4

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Motion - Alrport Authority S e e e e e e 4=-5
Motion - Municipal Service Exchange, Social Services 6
Motion - Alzheimer Awareness Month 6"
Motion - Rehab Centre . . . . 8
Motion - Gasoline Taxes re Serv1ce Exchange i w . 9
Motion - Municipal General Assistance . . . . . 9-10
Motion - Metro United wWay Week . . . . . . . 10
Motion - RCMP, Halifax Airport . . . 11
Motion - Union Label Week 11
Motion - Public Hearing Date .. 11
Motion - Shirley and Thomas Martin Appllcatlon 12~12
Motion - Clearwater Well Drilling Ltd & @ 13
Motion - Lesser Setback o s % w -14 & 27-38
Motion - Development Agreement . 15
Motion - Policing Requirements s 15
Motion - Beaver Bank Servicing . 15-16
Motion - Hartlen Point Infrastructure : « 1B
Motion - Street Paving Program . . . . . . 16 19 & 39-40
Motion - Sanitary and Storm Services . . . 19
Motion - Sackville Heritage Park 19:-
Motion - Loan, District 8 Fire Department . 20
Motion - By-law #8 . . 20 & 37°
Motion. = Loan, Lakeview School Grounds 20
Motion - Step . 20
Motion - Grants 21 & (%{
Motion - Service Standards Commlttee Report i )
Motion - Shearwater Development Corporation 22 3
Motion - Miner Variance . . . . . . . . . .. 22
Motion - Burning By-law . . . . . . . . . 22 & 37°
Motion - Tax Exemption By-law . . . 22 & 37
Motion - By-law Enforcement Officer 22=-23 "
Motion - Mill Cove Treatment Plant 238,
Motion - District Capital Grant 23
Motion - Laurie Park i w 23
Motion - Oak Trees : . 24
Motion -~ UNSM Conference 24-25
Motion - Crosswalk, Cow Bay . . 2
Motion - Lucasville Road . . . . . . . . 2
Motion - Pits and Quarries . 25-25
Motion - Crosswalk and Light, Autoport 26
Motion - Ultramar " . . . 26
Motion - Corporate Serv1ces . 26-27
Motion - Literacy Day . . . . . .« . . . 277
Motion - Election . . . . . . . . . . 27 28 & 42
Motion - Passing Lanes, Tantallon .. . 28
Motion - Adjournment . . R 28 29 & 47
Motion - Implementation Plan s & @ % i 31
Motion - Port Royal .. 32
Motion - Race Relations POllCY 32—33‘3
Motion - Landfill Site 34
¢ )
S

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



@,

Motion - Purchasing Policy" .. 34
Motion - District 4 Playfield . . . . . . . . 35
Motion - Aerotech Park . . e e e e e e .. 35
Motion - Connaught Battery Park T ew 35 36
Motion - Taxi License Freeze . . . . . .« . « + . .+« . . . 36
Motion - Sidewalk Construction . . . . . . . . . 36
Motion - CSC Membership . . . i w om s " i w u 38
Motion - Community Monitoring Waste Management Fac111t1es : 38
Motion - Municipal Streets, Winter Maintenance : ¢8 -39
Motion - Paving, Craigview Drive . 39
Motion - LWF Pumper . 40
Motion - RCMP .. 40-41
Motion - Quebec Referendum .. 41
Motion - Thomas Street, Lake Echo . . Jl 42
Motion - Crusher, 01ld Post Road e e e 42-43
Motion - Laurie & Oakfield Parks . . . . . . . . . . 43
Motion - Paving Program . . . .« « + « + « 4« o 44-46
Motion - MclLung Property . . © % & % & & @ 46
Motion - Fire Protection, Alrport N 45
Qak Trees . . . v v v v v e e e e e e e e 24
Public Hearing Date . . . . . . . . 11
Policing Requirements . « 15
Pits and Quarries . . . . . . 25-26
Purchasing Policy . . i % ow W @ 34
Paving, Craigview Drlve P S S PR 39
Paving Program . . . .+ « « + o o & « o o s s o . 44 46
Quebec Referendum . . . . . . . .« . + . . . 41
RDA Appointment . . . . . . . . . <« .« . o . . . &
Rehab Centre . . . . . . . .« « « « « o <o 8
RCMP, ALIDOTE « « o s s = & = s # % 5 @ s = .. 11
Race Relations Policy . . . . . . « « « « « . . 32-33
RCMP c s o & w % a @ 40-41
Social Services, Municipal Service Exchange .« o« . . . 6
Street Paving Programs . . . .« « « « « + o« « . 16-19% & 39-40
Sanitary and Storm Services 19
Sackville Heritage Park 19
Step . 20
Service Standards Commlttee Report 21
Shearwater Development Corporation . . . 22
Sidewalk Construction . . . . . . . . 36
Tax Exemption By-law 22 & 37
Taxi License Freeze e e e e e e e . . 36
Thomas Street, Lake Echo . . . . . . . . 41-42

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



UNSM Conference . . .
Ultramar s % ® B ®m B

Video Machines/Bingos . . .

Winter Maintenance, Municipal Streets .

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

48]
(V&N
I
o PO
(6]

o

ro
(o3

38-39~

s




&

Annapolis

" INDEX

OCTOBER COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Basin Lands . . . . . . e v e e e

Acadia School . . . . d 8 G e w o OB 5 m e
Animal Defecation By-law R

Betterment Charges . . . . . . . .« .« .« « . . .
Bay Road Fire Department . . . .

Burning By-law . . . L T T
Bankers and Signing Offlcers v 6 e m ow e m m e

CPR Awareness Month . . . e e e e e e e
Capital Works Project, Bedford i« w s s
Cultural and Recreational Facilities

CPA Band

. . . 0 .

Dartmouth General Hospital . . . . . . . . . . . .
District Capital Grants .« + + « & % o % & 5 & « @
Doncaster Construction . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Davies Softball Project . . . B w w e wm e
District 4 Playfield Landscaplng e e e e e e e

Debenture

Firearm Control . . . « v v v v v e v e
Front End Processor . . . .

Grants

. . . . » - . . . . - . . - . - .

Gray Seal Harvest .. v 8 8 B & &
Greenwood Heights Second Entrance -

Investment Pension Plan . . . . . . . .+ .+ .« .« .

Letters &

Correspondence . . . . « « « « 4+ .

LWEF Volunteer Fire Department

Motion -
Motion -
Motion
Motion -

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Appointment of Recording Secretary
Letters and Correspondence
Firearm Control . . .
Dartmouth General Hospltal

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

3-10

=
N
eyl
W
o

[}

(=)
(&}
[
oW
W

(8%}

'—l

1
g M
B py 0 o

>

Lo My
W O

PJI\)PJ[\).“'
VD Q0o ¥

.11 & 27-28
14-15
15

18



Motion - Toll Highway

Motion - CPR Awareness Month

Motion - Teachers Day .
Motion - Watershed Advisory Board

Motion - Annapolis Basin Lands . .

Motion - Public Participation re MPS
Motion - Tot Lot, Hartland village

Motion - Temperance League Property
Motion - Betterment Charges . . .

Motion - Retirement Pension Plan .
Motion - William Ross School . . .

Motion - Grants e e e e
Motion - Water Booster Statlon, Glengarry
Motion - LWF Volunteer Fire Department
Motion - Acadia School .

Motion - Social Services Transfer . .
Motion - Mischiefs and Nuisances By-law
Motion - Animal Defecation By-law

Motion - Mill Cove Treatment Plant

Motion - Paving, Thomas Street ‘
Motion - Front End Processor . . . . .
Motion - District Capital Grants . .
Motion - Gray Seal Harvest . .

Motion - Residuals Disposal Fac111ty
Motion - Greenwood Heights Second Entrance
Motion - School Transportation System
Motion. - Adjournment . . s w W

Motion - Investment Pen51on Plan .

Motion - Director of Finance

Motion - Ccao . . . ..

Motion - Senior Management Team

Motion - Ocean View Manor

Motion - Pipeline Project . i s o s w4
Motion - Insurance -Information Week P T,
Motion - Capital Works Project, Bedford
Motion - Doncaster Construction .
Motion - Maplewood Subdivision

Motion -~ Davies Softhall Project

Motion - District 4 Playfield Landscaplng
Motion - Temporary Borrowing .

Motion - Cultural and Recreatlonal Fac111t1es
Motion - Bay Road Fire Department

Motion - Mirror Group's Plan and Design
Motion - Debenture . . .

Motion - Solid Waste Management

Motion - Burning By-law . .

Motion - Bankers and Signing Offlcers
Motion - Young Offenders Act

Motion - Alexa McDonough

Motion - CPA Band

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

(R

13

)
w

15~

4

[
=

O s b= e s B I

o R
w Wy
O?M'

W oo bbrg P s B P e

LN m O (n U g 0 0m b

{

v

16 &
16 &

]

g
B

N o
Ll A
1

o P p M pa By N po H s



p

)

0

.

Ocean View Manor . . . . . .

Public Participation re MPS
Paving, Thomas Street
Pipeline Project

Retirement Pension Plan
Residuals Disposal Facility

Socilal Services Transfer
School Transportation System .
Solid Waste Management

Toll Highway

Teachers Day e e e e .
Tot Lot, Hartland Village
Temperance Leadue Property
Temporary Borrowing

Watershed Advisory Board
William Ross School . .

Water Booster Station, Glengarry .

Young Offenders Act

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



ty

i

INDEX

NOVEMBER COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

Auditors e e e e e 23
Audit Statements, Municipal Units 14
Bridge Highway =2 . . . . . . « « « v v v e v v
Borrowing Resolutions . . . . .« .« .« .« v o 12-14
Canada Remebers d % i o®m 5 5w @ & s ; ; 7
Construction Aaleement A R T T T T T R 18 & 42
CSC Members 12
Fire Protection Committee 11
Fire Prevention Act 14
Grants A . T T 8-10 & 14
Hubbards Festival of the Arts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C
Health Care 5
Household Hazardous Waste 14
Letters & Correspondence . . . . . . . . =7
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ; 1
Motion - Hubbards Festival of the Arts i-2
Motion - School Bus Privatization 2=-3
Motion - Letters & Correspondence 3=7
Motion - Sable Energy Project e 3
Motion - World Aids Day . . . . . . . . 5
Motion - Thomas Street, Lake Echo ?
Motion - Health Care . N
Moticon - Reflection Day 6=7
Motion - Canada Remembers z
Motion - Solid Waste Resource Management . 7
Motion - Sackville Service Sstudy 7-8
Motion - Development Officer . . . 3
Motion - Parkland, Head Jeddore 3

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



N.

i

Motion - Twin Oaks Memorial Hospital

Mction - Maplewood Drive Extension . .

Motion - Paving, Montague Road and eahenlll Dllve
Motion - School Board Fund:ing

Motion - Rehab Centre

Motion - Grants . © F a wm om w
Motion - Construction Agreement © G e wm om e
Motion - Bridge Highwayv 2 . @
Motion - Speed Zone, Windsor Junctlon/Beaver Ba nk Cr
Motion - Fire Protection Commlittee

Motion - Metro Transit Operation Plan

Motion - Wellington Water

Motion - Fire Provention Act

Motion - Frontages, Marie Drlve/Freaerlck Dr’vn
Motion - CSC Members .

Motion - St. Margaret's Arena

Motion - Auditors

Motion - Tax Exemption By law

Motion - Water Efficiency Program

Motion - Borrowing Resolution . .

Motion - Household Hazardous Waste .

Motion - Audit Statements, Municipal Unlt

Motion - Stop Sign, Allen Heights

Motien - Adjournment . . . . . . . .

Parkland, Head Jeddora
Paving - Montague Road and Lahenlll Dllve

Reflection Day $ow o§oa e ow W % E iR & & %
Rehab Centre . . . . .+ « « v v« e e e e e e
School Bus Praivatization

Sable Energy Project .

Solid Waste Resource Maﬁagement

Sackville Service Study . .

School Board Funding . . . . .

Speed Zone - Windsor Junctlon/Beaver Ban Cross Poad
St. Margaret's Arena ,

Stop Sign - Allen Heights

Thomas Street, Lake Echo . . . . . . . . . . .
Twin Oaks Memorial Hospital
Tax Exemption By-law . . . .

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

[
P

s

(W

(]

(

2
8"9«
& 177
% 1
. 10
10-17
1
1a
i1
1
. B3
‘l'ﬁ_' v
1
134
132
13-1%
k¥
iz
gy
1%
s
&
Te
4
o
5_
9
'1-
7
7-
10-11
12~3°
1
T J
-4
l-:-
Y
. 4



O

.

W, World Rids Davy . . .+ . . . . .
Wellington Water . . . . . .
Wwater Efficiency Program

X.

“
(W

£l

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



1

Lol

(w1}

o
.

INDEX

DECEMBER COUNCIL SESSION, 1995

- Aerotech Parkland Purchase

Construction Agreement . . . . . . .

Fire Protection By-law

Halifax Industrial Airport, Fire Protection

Kinsmen Club

Letters & Correspondence
Lakeside Fire Department

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary

Motion - Letters and Correspondence

Motion - Total Waste Management System

Motion - School Bussing

Motion - Municipal Planning Strategy

Motion - Minor Variance

Motion - Public Hearing Date

Motion - Watershed Advisory Board

Motion - Construction Adgreement

Motion - Tax Exemption By-law .

Motion - Parkland, Fall River Vlllage

Motion - Mill Cove Expropriation Fund i o s ow s
Motion - Lakeside Fire Department . . . . . . . . . .

Mction - Kinsmen Club .
Motion - Municipal Fire Inspectors
Motion - Fire Protection By-law

Motion - RDA

Motion - Solid Waste Resource Management Regulatlons
Motion - Aerotech Park Land Purchase .
Motion - Halifax International Airporrt, Flre Protectlon
Motion - Adjournment e e e e S

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

o

ow
1
Xa}

]
W

ro

W
gql\).

. .

—_
1

o *
1
P OOoOWYWe®R®g~NlgOhgn g m b

e el



N.

Public Hearing Date . . . . . +v v v v v v w W o w .
Parkland, Fall River Village . . . . . + « .« . . .

School Bussing . . . . . .« « v v « « v v v wa
Solid Waste Resource Management Regulations . . .

Total Waste Management System . . . . . .v. .
Tax Exemption By-law . . . . . . . . . . .
wWatershed Advisory Board . . . .« + v « v « v o« 4 .

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

0

-10

[)
Qo

W
~

Gh R



E No e e, creasted tn idloluary + Mav o 4o

' . INDEX

JANUARY COUNCIL SESSION, 1996

A. Atlantic Winter Fair . . . . . .+« . v & v 4« v 4 4 « « « . . 31=-32

l B. Borrowing Resolutions . . . . . . . . . . . ¢« 4 4 4 W« . 27=29

Beechill Road . . . . . .+ v & v v & v v « v 4w « v v w v « . .30

l By Construction Agreement 1-T . . . . . .+ &« v v v 4 4 o 4 o w W .22

Community Services Agencies . . . . + v 4 4 4 4 4 4 e v W« . . 25

Construction Agreement 1-V . . . . . . . + +v @« & 4 v + « . . . 30

! Canada PoSE . & & o 5 5 s s & % % & 5 & 5 % 5 w sh # & § « w 32

D. Devco Mines . . . & « v v 4 v 4 4« 4 4« 4 e 4 e 4 v 4w W« w . . 33

! E. Education Funding Formula . . . B T R O I | |

Eastern Passage Cow Bay Lions Club « % w om e w o w ow & & W o» s 29

! F. Fall River Parkland ., « « « o & & s & 5 « % « » w = » & 5 « %8B

G. G.S.T. ¢ w w e wm wm e m wm e w m e w om e w w e B M R & b w 23

! Grants 2627

. H. Harrietsfield Community Centre . . . . . . . . . .+ . + « + « . 25
N
Q J.
K.

! L. Letters & Correspondence . . . . &+ « « « « « « « o« « 1=7 & 22-24

Lucasville Water . . . . ¢ & v v v @ 4 4 4 4« e e 4 e 4 4 . . . 26

Lot Grading By=law . . . ¢ « « ¢ o« « o o « s « o« o« o o« o« « &« » 31

! Lesser Setback . . . . .« ¢ & i i e e 4 e e e e e e e e e« e .« . 31

M. Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary . . . . . . . 1 & 21

! Motion - Letters and Correspondence . . . . e e . 1-7 & 22-24

Motion - Policing Services Advisory Commlttee . w @ 5 % s o4 % 3

Motion - Education Funding Formula . . . e

Motion - Nova Scotia Firefighters Assoc:.atlon . « .« . 5 & 21-22

! Motion - Ultramar Refinery . . . . . ¢« « o o o o« o« o« o« = 5«6

Motion - RDA Presentation . . . . v « « & + o o o s+ o o 6-7

Motion - Fall River Parkland . . . . . « . . .« .+ .+ . 7-8

! Motion - St. Margaret's Arena . . . .« « &« o « + o + 8 & 29-30

Motion - Date for Public Hearings . . . . . . . . . . 8-10 & 24

Motion - Minor Variance . . e = Ta . . 10-12

! Motion - Solid Waste Management Stlategy o e = Ta 12 13 & 14-19

Motion - Pay Equity . . . . . . . . . o m.w—w & o o ow s s w X3




Motion - William Ross School o " At
Motion - Streets . . R T T T L

Motion - Department of Fisherles L
Motion - Highway #2 . . . . . + ¢ « v v v v v e e e e e e
Motion - Adjournment . . e v e 0w o2 owowos s w 20 &
Motion - Construction Agreement l-T T T

Motion - G.sS.T. . . e

Motion - Martin Property - § 8 @Ry .

Motion - Funding, Community Serv1ces Agenc1es

Motion - Harrietsfield Community Centre

Motion - Sidewalk Construction Agreement .

Motion - Lucasville Water .
Motion - W-Five Holding Inc. w @
Motion - Grants . 6 @ % w ® & . 26
Motion - Borrowing Resolutlons . ¢ . % % 27
Motion - Eastern Passage Cow Bay Llons Club

Motion - Construction Agreement 1-V e e e e e e

Motion - Beechill Road . . . . . . . ¢« ¢ « « « v « « .

Motion - Appointment CAO N . 30
Motion - Lot Grading By-law . . . . . . . . . . . . :
Motion - Para Transit Service ‘ : !
Motion - Lesser Setback . . ’f
Motion - Atlantic Winter Fair . 31-32
Motion - Canada Post . . . . c & @ & & ® 0w & ® s » . g
Motion - N.S. Power Corporatlon i v % % & & & & w & . ;
Motion - Devco Mines . 33
Motion - Shearwater Air Show 33-

Motion - Provincial Parks . . . e e e e e e
Motion - Relief for Payment of Taxes . e m e E e s

w
L
]
w
(8,1

Nova Scotia Firefighters School . . . . . . . . . . . 5 & 2i-
N.S. Power Corporation e e e e ¥ 5 s w8 % @

Policing Services Advisory Committee e e e e e e e e
Public Hearings . . . « ¢ ¢ « « &+ & & &« & &« « « « « . 8-10
Pay Equity . . ¢ & m o wm e % s w o om m o om w s e w @ ok &
Para Transit Se1v1ce
Provincial Parks

>

l!«‘*’ ' "d-.s

w
-

W
S < .
o)

RDA Presentation .
Relief from Payment of Taxes

St. Margaret's Arena . . . . e w e e om B % e w 8 &2
Solid Waste Management Strategy y W W N a wagm w o B e @ E 1
Streets i s = B B B o me e F w ym b el
Sidewalk Constructlon Agreement i B leb W e we W ae ® de ® et e )
Shearwater Air Show . . .

N\D
=
()

|




U Ultramar Refinery . . .« ¢ & ¢ ¢« v v ¢« v« 4« o« o o +« o« « « « « 5=6

W. William Ross School . . . . . . . . . o+ & o o « + « « . . 13
W-Five Holdings Inc. . . . . . . . . « « « ¢« « « « o « &« + « o« 26

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.




O

e

10.

11.

12.

13.

COUNCIL SESSION N wdlex o recded
February 6, 1996
Agenda
Call to Order.
Roll Call.
Appointment of Recording Secretary.
Approval of Minutes: Council Session: September 5, 1995

September 19, 1995
Qctober 3, 1995
October 17, 1995
December 5, 1995
January 2, 1996
January 16, 1996

Public Hearing:  September 25, 1995
Presentation by Halifax County Regional Development Agency - Greg Brown.

Presentation by Sackville Seniors Advisory Council.

Letters and COrrespondence .............ocooioiiiiiiiiiii e B
Planning Advisory Committee Report. ...
Lesser Betback Applieatlon = TUD DML e oo snss osomn oo s svas soo sasios suwas s soassn
Executive Committee Report. ... p—

Sackville Community Council Report. ...

First Reading - Lot Grading By-law. (Insert)

Proclamation - Black History Month

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



O

February 6, 1996
Council Agenda

Page 2

14.

15

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25,

Resolution - Appointment of Special Constables.

Memorandum Re: Community Monitoring of the
Residuals Disposal Facility (tabled January 16, 1996)

Report Re: Sackville Servicing Study.

Ashley Jefferson School - Councillor Snow.

Town Crier - Councillor Snow.

Department of Indian Affairs - Deputy Mayor Giffin.
Letter to Municipal Affairs - Councillor Brill.
W-Five Mall - Councillor Hendsbee.

Para Transit - Councillor Hendsbee.

Urgent Agenda Items.

Addition of items to the next council session.

Adjournment.

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



O

O

10.

COUNCIL SESSION N wdexCrentec!

March 26, 1996
Agenda
Call to Order.
Roll Call.

Appointment of Recording Secretary.

Letters and Correspondence ... 01
Executive Committee Report. e 09
Service Standards Committee REPOTE. soc s smmens conmosmsisme o i aos ovms ses sxson svsoss s 41

Second and Third Reading - A By-law to Amend By-law No. 51,
By-law Respecting Tax EXemption . 42

Urgent Agenda Items.
In Camera.

Adjournment.

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.





